

3/15/2023

2023 Wall of Fame Nomination Application

Pender Education Partnership



Sponsored by Pender Education Partnership in cooperation with the Rotary Club of Coastal Pender and Pender County Schools.

Pender County Wall of Fame

The Wall of Fame is a means of recognizing **Pender Local School Alumni** and **Educators** who have distinguished themselves and have exemplified the educational and moral values most honored by our school system and the Pender Education Partnership Foundation.

To be considered for this honor of having a plaque displayed by the school district in a prominent location, as well as honored on the Pender Education Partnership website, a nominee must meet the eligibility requirements. The following criteria shall be used in reviewing a candidate's eligibility.

Eligibility Criteria

Alumni

- 1. The candidate must be a graduate of a Pender high school, including former schools such as CF POPE and Rocky Point Training Center or the nominee must have received a majority of his/her formal education in any Pender County school.
- The candidate shall have distinguished himself/herself in the following area or areas: education, professional accomplishments, political leadership, athletic endeavors, humanitarian contributions, or community contributions.

Educator

1. The nominee was an outstanding educator, spending the majority of his/her career in Pender County Schools.

Selection Guidelines and Procedures

- Nominations and supporting materials must be made in writing to the Pender Education Partnership. Applications are available online at <u>www.pendereducationpartnership.org</u> or from the school administration office.
- 2. To qualify for inductions, nominations must be received no later than March 15, 2023.
- 3. A representative selection committee shall review all applications and make the final determination.
- 4. The selection committee shall be comprised of former educators and business and government representatives.
- 5. All persons making nominations will be informed of the final selection and will be encouraged to resubmit their nominations should their nominees not be selected. Nominees must be contracted before nomination.
- 6. Efforts will be made to select a male and female inductee every year.
- 7. Inductees shall receive a plaque commemorating their selection to the Pender County Wall of Fame.
- 8. The Pender County School Board of Education and Pender Education Partnership will honor inductees at the **June 2023** board of education meeting.
- 9. Pender Education Partnership and private funding will bear the responsibility for funding the Pender County Wall of Fame.

Application Deadline is March 15, 2023

2023 Nomination Application

WALL OF FAME RECOGNITION

Primary criteria used to select the nominees will include one or more of the eligibility criteria. Additional information provided concerning activities, responsibilities, and professional achievements will also be considered.

Dependent upon the submission of nominations, an attempt will be made to select a male and a female inductee.

Nominee Information Alumni or Educator							
Last Name	First Name	Middle		Maiden Name			
Street Address	City		State	Zip Code			
Phone	Email Address						
	r or years attending Pende ed by Pender Schools:						
Which Pender schools di	d the nominee work or att	end?					
If Nominee is Deceased,	please indicate year of dea	ath:					
Has the Nominee been c	ontacted and is agreeable	to the nominatio	n?Yes	No			

Name of Person making the nomination:						
Street Address	City	State Z	/ip Code			
Phone	Email Address					

Nomination Application continued:

The selection committee must receive ample information about your nominee. Please make every effort to provide information relative to one or more of the criteria listed under Eligibility Criteria.

Why do you think this person should be honored on the Wall of Fame?

The selection committee welcomes copies of newspaper clippings, resumes, articles, personal notes, photos of awards, etc. Any information provided you wish returned, must be noted.

PENDER EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP NOMINATION FOR WALL OF FAME RECOGNITION

The Pender County Schools Wall of Fame is a program designed to recognize Pender County alumni who have distinguished themselves and have exemplified the educational and moral values highly respected by our community.

Please send the completed nomination form and materials via US mail or email to:

Pender Education Partnership Wall of Fame Committee PO Box 1329

Hampstead, NC 28443

Submissions in a PDF form may be sent to:

tproctor@pendercountync.gov

For questions regarding eligibility or nominations, call 910-259-1536

Pender Education Partnership is a 501 (c) 3 non-profit foundation which supports student achievement and teacher assistance through senior scholarships and teacher recognitions and classroom mini grants.

For more information to do donate to Pender Education Partnership, visit our website, <u>www.pendereducationpartnership.org</u>.